
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

)
In re: ) Chapter 11 

)

EXTRACTION OIL & GAS, INC., et al.,
1 ) Case No. 20-11548 (CSS) 

)
Debtors. )

)
(Jointly Administered) 

)
EXTRACTION OIL & GAS, INC., )

)
Plaintiff, )

)
Adversary Proceeding 

                v. )
) Adv. Proc. No. 20-50816 (CSS) 

GRAND MESA PIPELINE, LLC et al. )
)

Defendants. )
)

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

)
GRAND MESA PIPELINE, LLC )

)
Appellant, )

)
v. ) Civil Action No. 20-cv-1458 (CFC) 

)
EXTRACTION OIL & GAS, INC. ) Bankruptcy Case No. 20-11548 (CSS)

) Adversary Proceeding No. 20-50816 
Appellee. ) Bankruptcy BAP No. 20-49 

)

1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, 
are:  Extraction Oil & Gas, Inc. (3923); 7N, LLC (4912); 8 North, LLC (0904); Axis Exploration, LLC (8170); Extraction 
Finance Corp. (7117); Mountaintop Minerals, LLC (7256); Northwest Corridor Holdings, LLC (9353); Table Mountain 
Resources, LLC (5070); XOG Services, LLC (6915); and XTR Midstream, LLC (5624).  The location of the Debtors’ principal 
place of business is 370 17th Street, Suite 5300, Denver, Colorado 80202.

Case 20-50816-CSS    Doc 62    Filed 11/23/20    Page 1 of 3

¨2¤!/P4+7     (u«

2011548201123000000000008

Docket #0062  Date Filed: 11/23/2020



2 

APPELLEE EXTRACTION OIL & GAS, INC.’S DESIGNATION OF ADDITIONAL 
ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE RECORD ON APPEAL 

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 8009(a)(2), Appellee Extraction Oil & 

Gas, Inc. hereby designates the additional items identified below to be included in the record on 

appeal in connection with the Notice of Appeal filed by Appellant Grand Mesa Pipeline, LLC at 

Docket No. 53 in Adversary Proceeding No. 20-50816.  See Grand Mesa Pipeline, LLC v. 

Extraction Oil & Gas, Inc., No. 1:20-cv-01458-CFC (D. Del.). 

Date                   
Filed 

 Docket 
Number 

Document                                                                         
Name 

11/10/2020 Bankruptcy 
Docket No. 

1038 

Order Granting Motions to Reject Certain Executory Contracts 

10/05/2020 Adversary 
Docket No. 

39 

Transcript Regarding Hearing Held on October 1, 1020 re: 
Various Motions 

10/06/2020 Adversary 
Docket No. 

41 

Transcript Regarding Hearing Held on October 2, 2020 re: 
Various Motions 

10/29/2020 Adversary 
Docket No. 

58 

Transcript for Hearing Held October 27, 2020 re: Motions 
Regarding Leases and Contracts 
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Dated: November 23, 2020  /s/ Richard W. Riley 

Wilmington, Delaware WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON LLC2

Marc R. Abrams (DE No. 955)
Richard W. Riley (DE No. 4052) 
Stephen B. Gerald (DE No. 5857) 
The Renaissance Centre 
405 North King Street, Suite 500 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 353-4144 
Facsimile:  (302) 661-7950 
Email:  mabrams@wtplaw.com 

rriley@wtplaw.com 
sgerald@wtplaw.com 

- and - 

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS INTERNATIONAL LLP 
Christopher Marcus, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice)
Allyson Smith Weinhouse (admitted pro hac vice) 
Ciara Foster (admitted pro hac vice) 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10022
Telephone: (212) 446-4800 
Facsimile: (212) 446-4900
Email:  christopher.marcus@kirkland.com 

allyson.smith@kirkland.com 
ciara.foster@kirkland.com 

- and- 

Anna Rotman, P.C. (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jamie Alan Aycock (admitted pro hac vice) 
Kenneth Young (admitted pro hac vice) 
609 Main Street 
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone:   (713) 836-3600 
Facsimile:    (713) 836-3601 
Email: anna.rotman@kirkland.com 

jamie.aycock@kirkland.com 
kenneth.young@kirkland.com 

Co-Counsel to Debtors and Debtors in Possession 

2  Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLC operates as Whiteford Taylor & Preston L.L.P. in jurisdictions outside of 
Delaware. 
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Certificate of Service 

I, Richard W. Riley, certify that on November 23, 2020, I electronically filed the foregoing 

document using CM/ECF. I also certify that service of the foregoing document was caused to be 

made on November 23, 2020, on the following counsel by electronic mail: 

Dennis A. Meloro 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
The Nemours Building 
1007 North Orange Street 
Suite 1200 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Email: melorod@gtlaw.com 

Iskender H. Catto 
Hal S. Shaftel 
Ryan A. Wagner 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
MetLife Building 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
Email: cattoi@gtlaw.com 
shaftelh@gtlaw.com 
wagnerr@gtlaw.com 

/s/ Richard W. Riley 
Richard W. Riley (DE Bar No. 4053) 
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